

# FEES SHEET FOR 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR

# **TUITION (Kindergarten - Eighth Grade)**

<u>ALL</u> Tuition Payments are automatically withdrawn through Smart Tuition. (Payments are withdrawn in 9 monthly payments - September 15 through May 15 or 2 payments September & January) No Exceptions.

Discounts: Full Year Payment - 5% discount if paid in full before August 1, 2022. An Active Military Discount is Available.

<u>Please Note</u>: Smart Tuition charges a fee for using a credit card for withdrawals, they charge a \$40 late charge for payments that cannot be withdrawn on time, and a \$30 charge for NSF or when they are unable to charge your credit card.

Member Education Fee & Sister Congregation Tuition: \$3500

Member Education Fee & Sister Congregation Tuition (Additional Child(ren): \$2900

Non-Member Tuition (Kindergarten - Eighth Grade): \$5500

Non-Member Tuition (Additional Children): \$4500

## **Tuition**

K-8th Grade	Mambar	Non Mombor	The cost to educate a child at St. Paul is \$9000. It is our goal	
K-our Grade	<u>Member</u>	Non-Member	to keep education as affordable as possible while setting	
1 child	\$3500	\$5500	tuition at a level that allows for continued excellence in pro-	
2 children	\$6400	\$10000	grams and facilities. The difference between the \$9000 cost	
3 children	\$9300	\$14500	per student and the tuition you pay, represents St. Paul's	
o ormanorr	φοσσσ	ψ11000	Commitment to supporting Christian education.	

(50% church attendance is the minimum for members to maintain member tuition.)

**REGISTRATION FEES** (Paid in the office and are not refundable) (Kindergarten - 8th Grade) (Per Child)

Early Bird Discount \$250 Paid February 1 - March 31

\$350 - Paid April - June 9 \$400 - Paid June 10 or After

TECHNOLOGY FEE: \$100 per student

### PRESCHOOL TUITION

Preschool Registration Fee is \$150 per child (Registration Fees are Non-Refundable)

PRESCHOOL SESSIONS	2 days/week	3 days/week	4 days/week	5 days/week
AM Session	\$1550 yr	\$2275 yr	\$2975 yr	\$3700 yr
Full Day Session	\$3125 yr	\$4550 yr	\$5975 yr	\$7400 yr

### **EXTENDED CARE FEES**

Extended Care Registration Fee is \$25 per child (Registration Fees are Non-Refundable) Extended Care is Prepaid.

7:00 - 8:00 a.m.	\$7.00 daily	Half Days:	12-3:00 p.m.	\$7.00 daily
3:30-4:15 p.m.	\$7.00 daily		12-4:15 p.m.	\$15.00 daily
3:30 - 6:00 p.m.	\$15.00 daily		12-6:00 p.m.	\$20.00 daily

<sup>\*\*</sup>Late Pick-Up (after 6:00 p.m.) - \$10.00 per 10 minutes

Late Fee: \$40 Returned Check Fee: \$50 Cash payments over \$1000 will not be accepted in the office.

All Fees and Tuition are subject to change.